
352 

MONDAY, JULY 28, 1986 CONTINUED 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following travel/training: 

Health - R. S. Viswanath to attend the 192nd American Chemical Society's 

National Meeting to be held in Anaheim, Ca. on September 7 thru September 

12, 1986 cost not to exceed $1,040.00 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 114600) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following personnel actions: 

Library: Performance Increases, effective 8-1-86: Cathy Audley-$2,605.; 

Amy Barton-$374.50; Ann Hunt-$1,715.; Fairan Jones-$341.50; Linda Kirk-$1,244.; 

Helen Madden-$651.50; Lorie Maloy-$1,189.; Jerri McIntosh-$1,189.; Theresa 

McKinney-$1,428.; Tamala Pruiett-$990.; Sandy Roberts-$542.50; Gail Storey- 

$1,189.; Maggie Trude-$542.50; Michelle Zeff-$682. Resignation: Vera Berlin, 

effective 7-10-86; Gwenda Dobbs, effective 7-4-86; Ginny Grace, effective 8-5-86; 

Soora Kang, effective 6-20-86; Phil Stephens, effective 7-18-86; Susan Vammen, 

effective 7-24-86. Appointment: Matt Caldwell1-$326., 20 hr., effective 6-23-86; 

Melani Hamilton-$1,244., effective 7-28-86; JoAnna Jamison-$933., 30 hr. effective 

7-7-86; Kathrine Wheeler-$542.50, 20 hrs. effective 7-14-86; Heather Young-$326., 

effective 7-1-86; Harriet Briggeman-$1,035., effective 7-21-86. Status Change - 

40 hr: Judy Dennis-Burns-$1,364., effective 7-7-86; Tom Jackson-$1,135. also to 

a Higher Grade, effective 7-7-86; 30 hr. - Don Suits-$891.75, also to a Higher 

Grade, effective 8-1-86. Performance Increase, effective 7-1-86: Kerry McGhee- 

$1,189. Retirement: Virginia Murphy, effective 7-31-86. End of Temporary 

Employment: Jim Schultz, effective 7-18-86. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114601) 

Health: Resignation: Sandra Taylor, effective 8-1-86. Reduction in 

Force: Carolyn Peterman, effective 8-5-86. Promotion Adjustment for one month 

only (June); effective 7-1-86: Katherine Sims-$1,518.; Merle Hail-$1,760.; 

Bettye Ghormley-$1,813. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114602) 

Administrative Services: Discharge: Dwanna K. Benefield, effective 7-17- 

86. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114603) 

Building Operations: Resignation: Michael G.. Cobb,. effective 7-16-86. 

Regular Appointment: Richard Eugene Stinnett-$776., effective 7-21-86. Discharged 

Arthur James Conway, effective 7-23-86. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114604) 

Data: Regular Appointment: Elizabeth Ann Herrington-$1,346., effective 8- 

1-86. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114605) 

Highway - Construction: Regular Appointment, effective 8-1-86: Wade 

Anderson-$997.; James C. Ledbetter-$1,213.; Gregory A. McCrossen-$997.; Logan 

Phillips-$1,155. Promotion: effective 8-1-86: Jerry Dean Lee-$1,155.; Brian 

Malone-$1,155. Temporary Appointment: Michael Ray Shelton-$860., effective 7- 

23-86; all effective 7-18-86: Charles H. Brokaw-$860.; Scott Jobe-$860.; Herman 

Mikel Richards, Jr.-$860. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114606) 

Juvenile Bureau: Resignation: Ricky Green, effective 8-8-86. (Clerk's 


